
2018 Green Belt Relay
Stage 1 - Hampton Court to Staines

Pos Time Team Num Name Category
1 01:15:15 Serpentine Men 555 Harrison-Tosatto, Max Senior Men

2 01:19:41 Clapham Pioneers 240 Wiggins, Michael V40 Men

3 01:20:14 LFR Mens A 405 Holland, Edward Senior Men

4 01:20:48 Ranelagh Harriers Men 495 Herbert, Mark Senior Men

5 01:21:30 Thames Hare & Hounds A 714 Gould, Nic Senior Men

6 01:24:34 Elmbridge Tortoises 330 Davidson, Chris Senior Men

7 01:24:48 Shaef Shifters 615 Stone, Jon Senior Men

8 01:25:11 Stock Exchange 630 Messenger, Simon V40 Men

9 01:26:08 Beckenham 2 60 Osborne, Ed V40 Men

10 01:26:31 Queen's Park Harriers - Hoopsters 1 450 Johnston, Alex Senior Men

11 01:26:51 LFR Mens C 435 Fletcher, Gareth Senior Men

12 01:28:21 LFR Vets 390 Wozmiak, Witold V40 Men

13 01:29:32 Bushy Shifters 150 Haylock, Ian V40 Men

14 01:30:31 BMF Bushy Park 75 Howard, Dan Senior Men

15 01:32:01 Clapham Chasers - Logoreci's Llamas 180 Hurford, Rose Senior Women

16 01:33:30 Ealing Eagles - Soph Far, So Good 285 Benson, Matt V40 Men

17 01:33:34 Waverley Harriers 738 Irving, Harriet Senior Women

18 01:34:41 Sandhurst Joggers 1 525 Rice, Darren V50 Men

19 01:34:55 Ealing Eagles - The Over Runners 314 Turner, Phill Senior Men

20 01:35:15 Elmbridge Grey Hares 315 Hewson, Richard V40 Men

21 01:35:20 Ranelagh Harriers Mixed 510 Beaumont, Michelle V35 Women

22 01:36:32 Team Bushy 690 Igglesden, Stephen V40 Men

23 01:37:17 Stragglers Men 668 Webb, Simon Senior Men

24 01:37:17 Stragglers Vets 655 Greenslade, Dan V40 Men

25 01:38:15 Burgess Hill Runners Ladies 105 Archer, Flic V35 Women

26 01:38:49 BearCat 37 Cadogan, John V40 Men

27 01:39:03 LFR Mens B 420 Bitzis-Politis, Christos V40 Men

28 01:39:06 Hampton Wick Wanderers 345 Hirtan, Marius Senior Men

29 01:39:33 Sandhurst Joggers 2 551 Ingall-Tombs, Alistair V50 Men

30 01:40:51 Clapham Chasers - Rees's Racoons 195 Milburn, Nicola V35 Women

31 01:42:41 26.2 RRC Blue 17 Reardon, John V40 Men

32 01:42:45 Ranelagh Harriers Women 480 Northmore, Rebecca Senior Women

33 01:42:54 26.2 RRC Red 4 George, David V50 Men

34 01:43:53 Serpentine Mixed 600 Ho, Hans Senior Men

35 01:44:17 Burgess Hill Runners 1 120 Fry, Alan V40 Men

36 01:44:49 Stragglers Ladies 680 Greenwood, Juliana V35 Women

37 01:47:13 Thames Hare & Hounds B 728 Statham, Heather Senior Women

38 01:48:07 Clapham Chasers - Briggs's Butterflies 210 Chung, Michele V45 Women

39 01:49:17 Clapham Runners 238 Smith, Krysia V35 Women

40 01:49:52 Burgess Hill Runners 2 135 Whitehead, Bill V40 Men

41 01:50:05 Ealing Eagles - Abi's Barbarians 270 Dhanda, Baljit V50 Men

42 01:52:33 British Airways AC 91 McFarlin, Vicky V45 Women

43 01:53:32 Serpentine Women 570 King, Margaret Senior Women

44 01:56:01 Queen's Park Harriers - Hoopsters 2 465 Millas, Alban V40 Men

45 01:56:05 Dulwich Runners 255 Steward, Claire V45 Women

46 01:57:01 LFR Ladies 375 Atia, Nadia Senior Women

47 01:59:03 Clapham Chasers - Chalkley's Cows 165 Belfall, Billy V40 Men

48 01:59:20 Beckenham 1 45 Coakley, Emma Senior Women

49 02:02:48 Serpentine Vets 585 Korkmaz, Eda V35 Women

50 02:15:00 Havering 90 Joggers 368 Diver, Mike V50 Men



2018 Green Belt Relay
Stage 2 - Staines to Boveney (Royal Wedding remix)

Pos Time Team Num Name Category
1 00:56:13 Stock Exchange 631 Cunningham, Jeff Senior Men

2 01:00:33 Clapham Chasers - Chalkley's Cows 166 Spraggins, Joe Senior Men

3 01:01:39 British Airways AC 92 Dixon, Dave V50 Men

4 01:03:07 Serpentine Men 556 Morris, Simon Senior Men

5 01:03:17 LFR Mens A 406 Thies, Marius Senior Men

6 01:03:35 Shaef Shifters 616 Eveson, Rob Senior Men

7 01:04:28 Ranelagh Harriers Men 496 Faull, Peter Senior Men

8 01:07:23 Sandhurst Joggers 2 541 Slevin-Brown, Fiona V45 Women

9 01:07:24 Beckenham 2 63 Lydon, Christopher V50 Men

10 01:07:48 Queen's Park Harriers - Hoopsters 1 451 Llewellyn, Jasper Senior Men

11 01:08:06 Thames Hare & Hounds A 716 Barthelmess, Victoria Senior Women

12 01:09:18 Serpentine Women 571 Ben Gueblia, Ahlem V35 Women

13 01:09:33 BearCat 34 Kew, Andrew V40 Men

14 01:09:42 Stragglers Vets 646 Brazil, Simon V50 Men

15 01:10:28 Thames Hare & Hounds B 724 Chang, Joe Senior Men

16 01:11:30 Clapham Pioneers 241 Baker, Tom Senior Men

17 01:12:05 LFR Vets 391 Unknown Unknown

18 01:12:31 Bushy Shifters 152 Diamond, Julian V50 Men

19 01:12:40 Sandhurst Joggers 1 526 Overhill, Stuart Senior Men

20 01:13:21 Dulwich Runners 256 Norris, Ange V45 Women

21 01:15:12 LFR Ladies 376 Kulikova, Erika Senior Women

22 01:15:12 BMF Bushy Park 76 Stevenson, Iain Senior Men

23 01:15:12 LFR Mens C 436 Tibbet, Christopher Senior Men

24 01:15:23 Serpentine Vets 586 Bartlett, Tom V40 Men

25 01:17:57 Stragglers Men 666 Tauwhare, Phil V50 Men

26 01:18:26 Clapham Runners 229 Sykes, Matthew Senior Men

27 01:19:22 Clapham Chasers - Rees's Racoons 196 Slater, Millie Senior Women

28 01:19:47 Ealing Eagles - Soph Far, So Good 286 Morris, Claire V35 Women

29 01:22:44 Elmbridge Tortoises 341 Davis, Merilyn V45 Women

30 01:22:51 Havering 90 Joggers 362 Parish, Brian V40 Men

31 01:23:11 Ranelagh Harriers Women 481 Kearey, Ann V45 Women

32 01:28:24 Waverley Harriers 739 Campbell, Ian V50 Men

33 01:28:31 Clapham Chasers - Briggs's Butterflies 211 Lower, Cathryn V35 Women

34 01:28:35 Beckenham 1 46 Arnott, Gail V45 Women

35 01:29:44 26.2 RRC Blue 18 Dawson, Caroline V45 Women

36 01:30:12 Ealing Eagles - The Over Runners 313 VandenBurg, Dan Senior Men

37 01:30:22 Elmbridge Grey Hares 316 Smith, Layla V35 Women

38 01:30:40 Burgess Hill Runners 2 136 Wadey, Jay V40 Men

39 01:30:46 Serpentine Mixed 601 Taylor, Sophie Senior Women

40 01:30:52 Burgess Hill Runners 1 121 Dawson, Neil V40 Men

41 01:30:58 Stragglers Ladies 676 Bowden, Laura V35 Women

42 01:31:06 Queen's Park Harriers - Hoopsters 2 466 Temp, Martin Senior Men

43 01:31:13 26.2 RRC Red 5 Stopford, Steve V50 Men

44 01:31:23 Burgess Hill Runners Ladies 106 Owen, Jane V35 Women

45 01:31:52 LFR Mens B 421 Doyle, Patrick V50 Men

46 01:31:54 Hampton Wick Wanderers 346 O'Flynn, Kieran Senior Men

47 01:43:00 Clapham Chasers - Logoreci's Llamas 181 Logoreci, Phil V50 Men

48 01:43:00 Ranelagh Harriers Mixed 511 Scally, John V40 Men

49 01:43:00 Team Bushy 691 Wingate, Emma V35 Women

50 01:43:00 Ealing Eagles - Abi's Barbarians 271 Rush, Caroline V45 Women



2018 Green Belt Relay
Stage 3 - Boveney to Little Marlow

Pos Time Team Num Name Category
1 01:06:23 Thames Hare & Hounds A 708 Barrett, Simon V40 Men

2 01:12:00 Ranelagh Harriers Men 497 Twomey, Nick Senior Men

3 01:12:09 Shaef Shifters 617 Fullen, Ian Senior Men

4 01:13:21 Clapham Pioneers 242 Card, Simon Senior Men

5 01:14:00 LFR Mens A 407 Charters, Tim Senior Men

6 01:14:50 Beckenham 2 62 Cartwright, Tim Senior Men

7 01:15:28 Serpentine Men 557 Murrison, Gavin Senior Men

8 01:16:12 Clapham Chasers - Chalkley's Cows 167 Sutherland, Graham V40 Men

9 01:16:39 LFR Vets 392 Cowie , Jonathan V40 Men

10 01:16:45 Stock Exchange 632 Burfoot, Chris Senior Men

11 01:19:16 Serpentine Mixed 602 Whitmarsh, Robert Senior Men

12 01:19:20 Stragglers Vets 649 Desmond, Jim V50 Men

13 01:19:48 LFR Mens B 422 Kennedy, Roger V40 Men

14 01:19:58 Clapham Chasers - Logoreci's Llamas 182 Lysons, Katie Senior Women

15 01:20:10 Sandhurst Joggers 2 552 Ayling, Dave Senior Men

16 01:20:16 Thames Hare & Hounds B 720 Harrison, Rob V40 Men

17 01:21:23 Waverley Harriers 742 Staddon, Luke Senior Men

18 01:22:01 Ranelagh Harriers Mixed 512 Hedger, Simon V50 Men

19 01:22:34 British Airways AC 93 Hogge, Murray V50 Men

20 01:22:43 Dulwich Runners 257 Prill, Ebe V50 Men

21 01:22:49 BMF Bushy Park 77 Balfour, Jacky V45 Women

22 01:23:22 Elmbridge Grey Hares 317 Paynton, Oren V40 Men

23 01:24:25 Clapham Chasers - Rees's Racoons 197 Woolgar, Adam Senior Men

24 01:26:14 Sandhurst Joggers 1 527 Wadsworth, Patrick V50 Men

25 01:26:15 Serpentine Women 572 Gladstone, Daisy Senior Women

26 01:26:18 Hampton Wick Wanderers 347 Muir, Colin Senior Men

27 01:26:36 Elmbridge Tortoises 332 Lister, Simon Senior Men

28 01:29:35 Clapham Chasers - Briggs's Butterflies 212 Briggs, Tim Senior Men

29 01:31:26 Ealing Eagles - The Over Runners 312 Carlin, David V50 Men

30 01:31:26 Stragglers Men 663 Greenwood, Rob V40 Men

31 01:32:48 BearCat 40 Kemp, Charlotte V35 Women

32 01:32:48 Burgess Hill Runners Ladies 107 Tyler, Gayle V35 Women

33 01:33:22 Serpentine Vets 587 Darley, Clare V35 Women

34 01:36:08 Queen's Park Harriers - Hoopsters 1 452 Da, Ayo Senior Men

35 01:36:24 26.2 RRC Red 1 Wilson, Dave V50 Men

36 01:37:27 Stragglers Ladies 678 Doy, Lindsay V45 Women

37 01:39:30 Ealing Eagles - Soph Far, So Good 287 Kipling, Robert V50 Men

38 01:42:04 LFR Mens C 437 Wood, Andrew V40 Men

39 01:44:15 Queen's Park Harriers - Hoopsters 2 467 Jones, Emma Senior Women

40 01:44:25 Burgess Hill Runners 2 137 Latham, Phil V40 Men

41 01:44:38 Bushy Shifters 153 Chandler, Charlie V50 Men

42 01:44:39 Burgess Hill Runners 1 122 Brown, Keith V40 Men

43 01:49:16 Team Bushy 692 Zass, Liz V45 Women

44 01:50:24 Clapham Runners 236 Hull, Niamh Senior Women

45 01:51:49 Ranelagh Harriers Women 482 Welham, Emma Senior Women

46 01:53:42 Ealing Eagles - Abi's Barbarians 272 Collins, Allie V35 Women

47 01:54:58 Beckenham 1 47 Strang, Clare V45 Women

48 01:55:00 Havering 90 Joggers 365 Keasley, Amanda V45 Women

49 01:55:00 26.2 RRC Blue 15 Kirk, Richard Senior Men

50 01:55:00 LFR Ladies 377 Robinson, Julia Senior Women



2018 Green Belt Relay
Stage 4 - Little Marlow to Great Kingshill

Pos Time Team Num Name Category
1 01:18:02 Thames Hare & Hounds A 705 Reynolds, Ben V50 Men

2 01:19:32 Ranelagh Harriers Men 498 Impey, Nick Senior Men

3 01:19:38 Stragglers Men 670 Wilcox, Rob Senior Men

4 01:19:59 Clapham Chasers - Chalkley's Cows 168 Brandie, Gavin V40 Men

5 01:20:02 Serpentine Men 558 Misak, Milan Senior Men

6 01:20:15 Clapham Pioneers 243 Bergot, Kevin Senior Men

7 01:21:20 Dulwich Runners 258 Wymer, Dylan Senior Men

8 01:22:31 Shaef Shifters 618 Rawling, Will V40 Men

9 01:22:40 Queen's Park Harriers - Hoopsters 1 453 Hutchinson, Neil Senior Men

10 01:24:40 Waverley Harriers 736 Peck, Christopher Senior Men

11 01:25:36 LFR Vets 393 Suren, Pal V40 Men

12 01:25:39 LFR Mens A 408 Joyce, Fergal Senior Men

13 01:28:42 Sandhurst Joggers 1 528 Brock, Mike Senior Men

14 01:28:42 Sandhurst Joggers 2 543 Fallowfield-Smith, Mark Senior Men

15 01:29:57 Stock Exchange 633 Muro, Matt Senior Men

16 01:31:19 Thames Hare & Hounds B 730 Savory, Jason V40 Men

17 01:31:22 26.2 RRC Red 3 Wilson, Chris Senior Men

18 01:35:47 Stragglers Vets 653 Vivian, Martin V40 Men

19 01:36:22 Clapham Chasers - Logoreci's Llamas 183 Fletcher, Marcus Senior Men

20 01:36:38 Serpentine Mixed 603 Giles, Jamie Senior Men

21 01:36:52 Team Bushy 693 Phillips, Rob V40 Men

22 01:37:08 Clapham Runners 237 Smith, Martin V40 Men

23 01:37:23 BearCat 35 Willoughby, Richard V50 Men

24 01:38:42 LFR Mens B 423 Luong, Dan V40 Men

25 01:39:19 Queen's Park Harriers - Hoopsters 2 468 Harrisson, William Senior Men

26 01:42:15 Elmbridge Grey Hares 318 Rostern, Paul V50 Men

27 01:42:20 British Airways AC 94 Ruffell, Richard V50 Men

28 01:42:31 Serpentine Women 573 Bradley, Jennifer V35 Women

29 01:45:28 Beckenham 1 48 Harper, Richard V50 Men

30 01:45:33 Stragglers Ladies 677 Davies, Helen V45 Women

31 01:48:50 LFR Mens C 438 Rutherford, Michael Senior Men

32 01:48:55 Beckenham 2 61 Osborne, Aurelia V35 Women

33 01:50:55 Ealing Eagles - Soph Far, So Good 288 Parker-Scott, Olivia Senior Women

34 01:53:34 Ealing Eagles - Abi's Barbarians 273 Duff, Mike V40 Men

35 01:57:07 Ealing Eagles - The Over Runners 311 Bushell, Jenny Senior Women

36 01:58:55 Bushy Shifters 154 Boylett, Chris V40 Men

37 01:58:55 Elmbridge Tortoises 333 Crosnier, Franck V40 Men

38 01:59:08 BMF Bushy Park 82 Belmont, Darren Senior Men

39 01:59:09 26.2 RRC Blue 19 Street, Daisy V35 Women

40 01:59:18 Ranelagh Harriers Mixed 513 Curtis, Rob V40 Men

41 01:59:20 Ranelagh Harriers Women 483 Lafuiele, Verka V35 Women

42 02:01:09 LFR Ladies 378 Chong, Emily Senior Women

43 02:01:15 Serpentine Vets 588 McGlennon, Nicola V35 Women

44 02:05:56 Clapham Chasers - Rees's Racoons 198 Robinson, Sam Senior Men

45 02:08:07 Havering 90 Joggers 369 Evetts, Graham V50 Men

46 02:08:08 Hampton Wick Wanderers 348 Hudson, Adam Senior Men

47 02:20:00 Clapham Chasers - Briggs's Butterflies 213 Halls, James Senior Men

48 02:20:00 Burgess Hill Runners 1 123 Biggs, Andy V40 Men

49 02:20:00 Burgess Hill Runners Ladies 108 Craigs, Jill V35 Women

50 02:20:00 Burgess Hill Runners 2 138 Cruttenden, Nigel V40 Men



2018 Green Belt Relay
Stage 5 - Great Kingshill to Chipperfield

Pos Time Team Num Name Category
1 01:19:41 Stock Exchange 634 Clarke, Andrew Senior Men

2 01:20:49 Serpentine Men 559 Torry, Hugh Senior Men

3 01:22:09 Sandhurst Joggers 1 529 Robinson, Graham Senior Men

4 01:22:43 Thames Hare & Hounds A 709 McMullan, James Senior Men

5 01:26:21 Clapham Chasers - Rees's Racoons 199 Rees, Ed Senior Men

6 01:28:33 Clapham Pioneers 244 Wilson, Henry V40 Men

7 01:29:02 Beckenham 2 64 Lally, Mark Senior Men

8 01:31:52 Stragglers Men 661 Bowers, Oli Senior Men

9 01:32:27 Ranelagh Harriers Men 499 Whistler, James Senior Men

10 01:33:45 Serpentine Vets 589 Holden, Matthew V40 Men

11 01:34:11 Dulwich Runners 259 Williams, Michael V40 Men

12 01:34:21 Waverley Harriers 741 McKenna, John V40 Men

13 01:34:30 Serpentine Mixed 604 Stanton, Ben Senior Men

14 01:34:52 Shaef Shifters 619 Neville, Gary V50 Men

15 01:35:18 Serpentine Women 574 Sheel, Natasha Senior Women

16 01:35:48 Stragglers Ladies 686 Winter, Sarah V35 Women

17 01:36:28 LFR Vets 394 Parry, Will V40 Men

18 01:36:45 Stragglers Vets 648 Davies, Malcolm V50 Men

19 01:38:27 Sandhurst Joggers 2 544 Zielinski, Krzysztof Senior Men

20 01:38:34 Clapham Chasers - Logoreci's Llamas 184 Green, Derek V40 Men

21 01:38:41 Burgess Hill Runners 1 124 Day, Oliver V40 Men

22 01:38:54 Queen's Park Harriers - Hoopsters 1 454 Stallman, Nicholas Senior Men

23 01:40:20 Ealing Eagles - Soph Far, So Good 290 Sexton, Bernard Senior Men

24 01:40:25 LFR Mens A 409 Stenning, James Senior Men

25 01:44:55 British Airways AC 95 Kelly, Chris V50 Men

26 01:45:13 Ranelagh Harriers Women 484 Synott-Wells, Marie V45 Women

27 01:45:13 Ranelagh Harriers Mixed 514 Martin, Simon V40 Men

28 01:45:24 Beckenham 1 49 Hermes, Rowan Senior Men

29 01:45:33 Queen's Park Harriers - Hoopsters 2 469 Woolmer, Stuart Senior Men

30 01:46:15 Havering 90 Joggers 361 Kirk, Will V40 Men

31 01:47:32 Elmbridge Grey Hares 319 Corbett, Brian V40 Men

32 01:48:20 Team Bushy 694 Wingate, Andy V40 Men

33 01:48:57 BearCat 38 Heminsley, Caroline V35 Women

34 01:48:59 Clapham Chasers - Chalkley's Cows 169 Mcleod, Ross V40 Men

35 01:52:59 Bushy Shifters 158 Faiz, Zoe V35 Women

36 01:53:41 LFR Ladies 379 Kerrison, Jen V35 Women

37 01:54:21 Clapham Runners 228 Clarkson, Matthew Senior Men

38 01:55:01 Elmbridge Tortoises 334 Woods, Calvin Senior Men

39 01:55:06 BMF Bushy Park 79 Atkinson, Stephanie V35 Women

40 01:55:13 Hampton Wick Wanderers 349 Parker, Kevin Senior Men

41 01:59:06 Thames Hare & Hounds B 729 Clark, Rob V40 Men

42 02:00:11 Clapham Chasers - Briggs's Butterflies 214 Penkov, Kostya V40 Men

43 02:01:41 26.2 RRC Blue 20 Pearce, David Senior Men

44 02:02:19 Burgess Hill Runners Ladies 109 Skinner, Miranda V35 Women

45 02:02:20 Burgess Hill Runners 2 139 Crow, Lee V40 Men

46 02:06:23 Ealing Eagles - The Over Runners 310 Kandt, Hayley Senior Women

47 02:07:04 Ealing Eagles - Abi's Barbarians 274 Park, Sue V45 Women

48 02:07:04 26.2 RRC Red 6 Grecian, Peter V50 Men

49 02:20:00 LFR Mens B 424 Rendall, Alex Senior Men

50 02:20:00 LFR Mens C 439 Imos, Culwen Senior Men



2018 Green Belt Relay
Stage 6 - Chipperfield to St Albans

Pos Time Team Num Name Category
1 00:50:06 Serpentine Men 560 Gillanders, James V40 Men

2 00:53:16 Stock Exchange 637 Reynolds, Bryn Senior Men

3 00:55:19 Ealing Eagles - The Over Runners 309 Foxall, John Senior Men

4 00:55:22 Ranelagh Harriers Men 500 Ready, David Senior Men

5 00:55:27 LFR Mens A 410 Raisi, Badar Senior Men

6 00:56:19 LFR Vets 395 Williams, Julian V40 Men

7 00:57:56 Serpentine Women 575 Pemberton, Sarah Senior Women

8 00:57:56 Shaef Shifters 620 Curtis, Stewart V40 Men

9 00:59:38 Serpentine Mixed 605 Moon, David Senior Men

10 01:00:38 Serpentine Vets 590 Kerr, Adrian V40 Men

11 01:00:39 Queen's Park Harriers - Hoopsters 1 455 Bowring, Stewart Senior Men

12 01:02:16 Thames Hare & Hounds A 713 Davies, Jess Senior Women

13 01:05:54 Stragglers Vets 654 Price, Kevin V50 Men

14 01:05:57 Burgess Hill Runners 2 140 Bradford, Andrew V40 Men

15 01:06:19 Beckenham 1 50 Fletcher, Paul V40 Men

16 01:06:40 26.2 RRC Red 2 Prtichard, Matthew V40 Men

17 01:06:56 Havering 90 Joggers 360 Fry, Brian V40 Men

18 01:07:19 Clapham Runners 225 Richards, Steve V50 Men

19 01:07:38 Clapham Pioneers 245 Dew, Anneka Senior Women

20 01:08:12 Elmbridge Grey Hares 320 Sackett, David V40 Men

21 01:10:14 Ranelagh Harriers Mixed 515 Davies, Lee V40 Men

22 01:10:23 Stragglers Men 669 Wigley, Fraser V50 Men

23 01:10:33 Clapham Chasers - Logoreci's Llamas 185 Jurkiewicz, Ania V35 Women

24 01:10:48 LFR Mens C 440 Cristina , Richard V40 Men

25 01:10:51 Stragglers Ladies 688 Cartwright, Emily V35 Women

26 01:11:06 Hampton Wick Wanderers 350 So, Steve Senior Men

27 01:11:23 Burgess Hill Runners Ladies 110 Maynard, Annette V35 Women

28 01:11:23 Burgess Hill Runners 1 125 Cross, Kevin V40 Men

29 01:12:52 Dulwich Runners 260 Franklin, Gideon V50 Men

30 01:12:59 Ranelagh Harriers Women 485 Fowler, Clare V35 Women

31 01:13:04 British Airways AC 96 Bellars, Tim V50 Men

32 01:13:10 Beckenham 2 65 Griffin, Carmel V35 Women

33 01:13:18 BearCat 39 Thomas, Melanie V45 Women

34 01:14:39 BMF Bushy Park 80 Meir, Alex Senior Men

35 01:14:45 Thames Hare & Hounds B 723 Hall, Laura Senior Women

36 01:15:06 LFR Ladies 380 Dieleman, Caroline Senior Women

37 01:15:12 LFR Mens B 425 McDonald, Glynn V50 Men

38 01:15:25 Waverley Harriers 745 Fordham, William V50 Men

39 01:19:20 Sandhurst Joggers 2 545 Casey, James V40 Men

40 01:19:26 Clapham Chasers - Briggs's Butterflies 215 Oliver, Sophie Senior Women

41 01:19:30 Clapham Chasers - Chalkley's Cows 170 Hanrahan, Jen Senior Women

42 01:20:28 26.2 RRC Blue 21 Gardner, Vicky Senior Women

43 01:22:00 Ealing Eagles - Abi's Barbarians 275 Hendy, Andrea V45 Women

44 01:22:00 Ealing Eagles - Soph Far, So Good 289 De Abaitua-Hind, Terena V45 Women

45 01:22:00 Queen's Park Harriers - Hoopsters 2 470 Morris, Charlie Senior Women

46 01:22:00 Elmbridge Tortoises 335 Mizen, Ang V45 Women

47 01:22:00 Clapham Chasers - Rees's Racoons 200 Aarons, Zoe V35 Women

48 01:22:00 Sandhurst Joggers 1 530 Alves-De-Sousa, Janice V45 Women

49 01:22:00 Team Bushy 695 Bangham, Kirsty V35 Women

50 01:22:00 Bushy Shifters 155 Fullen, Ian Senior Men



2018 Green Belt Relay
Stage 7 - St Albans to Letty Green

Pos Time Team Num Name Category
1 01:12:08 Serpentine Men 561 Moscrop, Jonathan V40 Men

2 01:13:12 Thames Hare & Hounds A 715 Jones, Stephen Senior Men

3 01:13:58 Stock Exchange 636 Brotchie, Jack Senior Men

4 01:15:04 Ranelagh Harriers Men 501 Brown, Ross Senior Men

5 01:15:37 Clapham Pioneers 246 Davis, Liam Senior Men

6 01:15:43 Clapham Chasers - Chalkley's Cows 171 Toomey, Cormac Senior Men

7 01:16:08 Stragglers Vets 647 Carter, Richard V40 Men

8 01:16:38 Sandhurst Joggers 1 531 Hall, Martha V35 Women

9 01:18:43 Waverley Harriers 743 Hobbs, Mark Senior Men

10 01:19:02 Clapham Chasers - Logoreci's Llamas 186 Moulding, Seb Senior Men

11 01:19:03 Serpentine Mixed 606 Taylor, Sean Senior Men

12 01:19:17 Shaef Shifters 621 Bannon, Clayton V40 Men

13 01:19:32 26.2 RRC Blue 22 Ramek, Steve V50 Men

14 01:19:58 LFR Mens C 441 Addison , Dominic Senior Men

15 01:21:29 Ealing Eagles - Abi's Barbarians 276 O'Dowd, Briain Senior Men

16 01:21:30 LFR Vets 396 Taylor, George V40 Men

17 01:22:05 Ealing Eagles - Soph Far, So Good 291 Easton, Campbell Senior Men

18 01:22:35 Clapham Chasers - Briggs's Butterflies 216 Marriot, Will Senior Men

19 01:23:06 Clapham Runners 231 Arms, Martin V40 Men

20 01:23:19 Beckenham 2 66 Beecher, Michael V50 Men

21 01:24:38 LFR Mens A 411 Burfoot, Simon Senior Men

22 01:25:00 Bushy Shifters 159 Murphy, Ciaran V50 Men

23 01:25:18 LFR Mens B 426 Hignell, Stephen Senior Men

24 01:25:34 Thames Hare & Hounds B 725 Higgins, Ian V50 Men

25 01:26:46 Serpentine Vets 591 Malzer, Alex V40 Men

26 01:26:49 Queen's Park Harriers - Hoopsters 2 471 Byrne, Richard Senior Men

27 01:27:07 Serpentine Women 576 Penalver, Ana V35 Women

28 01:28:02 Queen's Park Harriers - Hoopsters 1 456 Braine, Joanna Senior Women

29 01:28:19 BMF Bushy Park 81 Slome, Dan Senior Men

30 01:29:53 Hampton Wick Wanderers 351 Marsh, Phil Senior Men

31 01:30:54 Team Bushy 696 Cunnigham, Ian V50 Men

32 01:31:38 Stragglers Ladies 685 Thevenet, Ramona V45 Women

33 01:31:41 BearCat 36 Coombs, Gareth V40 Men

34 01:35:16 Ealing Eagles - The Over Runners 308 Smith, Simon Senior Men

35 01:35:20 Ranelagh Harriers Mixed 516 Blazey, Laura Senior Women

36 01:36:16 Havering 90 Joggers 371 Dalby, Mark V40 Men

37 01:36:27 Clapham Chasers - Rees's Racoons 201 Healy, Charlotte Senior Women

38 01:36:32 Elmbridge Grey Hares 321 Crawte, Tony V50 Men

39 01:36:56 Stragglers Men 664 Howarth, Andy V50 Men

40 01:36:57 Beckenham 1 51 Chandler, Anthony V50 Men

41 01:37:08 Sandhurst Joggers 2 546 Kelly, Graham V50 Men

42 01:46:10 Elmbridge Tortoises 337 Goldthorpe, Tegwynne V45 Women

43 01:49:30 LFR Ladies 381 Navarre, Helen Senior Women

44 01:50:50 Ranelagh Harriers Women 486 Warner, Claire Senior Women

45 01:51:52 Dulwich Runners 261 Morley, Martin V50 Men

46 01:53:05 26.2 RRC Red 7 Brandrick, Dennis Senior Men

47 01:56:11 British Airways AC 100 Frediani, Neil V50 Men

48 01:56:11 Burgess Hill Runners Ladies 111 Payne, Clare V35 Women

49 01:56:11 Burgess Hill Runners 1 126 Palmer, John V40 Men

50 01:56:11 Burgess Hill Runners 2 141 Belton, Daniel V40 Men



2018 Green Belt Relay
Stage 8 - Letty Green to Dobbs Weir

Pos Time Team Num Name Category
1 00:59:27 Queen's Park Harriers - Hoopsters 1 457 Suttle, Johnny Senior Men

2 01:00:10 Thames Hare & Hounds A 712 Jones, Matthew V40 Men

3 01:04:40 Serpentine Men 562 Reeves, Andrew V40 Men

4 01:05:19 Dulwich Runners 262 South, Tom V40 Men

5 01:07:45 Stragglers Vets 645 Allen, Crispin V40 Men

6 01:07:50 Clapham Pioneers 247 Muscat, Richard Senior Men

7 01:07:51 Elmbridge Tortoises 331 Farrer, Paul Senior Men

8 01:09:12 Shaef Shifters 622 Chai, Aaron Senior Men

9 01:09:25 Stragglers Men 660 Baggott, Richard Senior Men

10 01:11:10 Ealing Eagles - The Over Runners 307 Santry, Kieran V40 Men

11 01:11:20 Stock Exchange 635 Reynolds, Gaby Senior Women

12 01:11:41 LFR Vets 397 Cullinan , Shane V40 Men

13 01:12:48 LFR Mens A 412 Balcazar, James Senior Men

14 01:12:56 LFR Mens C 442 Caldow, Simon Senior Men

15 01:14:17 Ranelagh Harriers Women 487 Whatmough, Suzy Senior Women

16 01:16:41 LFR Mens B 427 Schmidt, Eduardo Senior Men

17 01:18:27 Beckenham 2 67 Olver, David Senior Men

18 01:18:28 Waverley Harriers 740 Burnard, James Senior Men

19 01:18:36 BMF Bushy Park 78 Holden, Emma V35 Women

20 01:18:41 Serpentine Women 577 Flanagan, Sophie Anne Senior Women

21 01:19:19 Clapham Chasers - Briggs's Butterflies 217 Williams, Chris V40 Men

22 01:19:20 Sandhurst Joggers 1 532 Ayling, Dave Senior Men

23 01:19:23 Thames Hare & Hounds B 726 Pitt, Richard V50 Men

24 01:19:24 LFR Ladies 382 Pietainen, Anna-Kaisa Senior Women

25 01:20:03 Clapham Chasers - Logoreci's Llamas 187 Andrews, Ellie Senior Women

26 01:24:20 Clapham Chasers - Chalkley's Cows 172 Woolgar, Jen Senior Women

27 01:24:30 Ranelagh Harriers Men 507 Unknown Unknown

28 01:24:56 Burgess Hill Runners 2 142 Jones, Oliver V40 Men

29 01:26:16 Burgess Hill Runners 1 127 Jacobs, Jos V40 Men

30 01:28:33 Queen's Park Harriers - Hoopsters 2 472 Tatham, Charles V40 Men

31 01:28:55 Sandhurst Joggers 2 547 Biggs, Paul V50 Men

32 01:29:15 Team Bushy 697 Albert, Justine V35 Women

33 01:29:19 26.2 RRC Blue 23 Marchant, Libby Senior Women

34 01:29:21 26.2 RRC Red 8 Norman, Danny Senior Men

35 01:29:52 Burgess Hill Runners Ladies 112 Tellett, Alice V35 Women

36 01:30:14 Havering 90 Joggers 370 Mole, Denis V50 Men

37 01:30:16 Ealing Eagles - Soph Far, So Good 292 O'Dowd, Marion Senior Women

38 01:30:24 Beckenham 1 52 Chandler, Maria Senior Women

39 01:30:30 Elmbridge Grey Hares 322 Nicholson, Rich V40 Men

40 01:30:31 Serpentine Vets 592 Edwards, Susan V45 Women

41 01:30:51 Ealing Eagles - Abi's Barbarians 277 Barber, Abi V35 Women

42 01:33:54 Serpentine Mixed 607 Duffy, Kristin V35 Women

43 01:34:33 Stragglers Ladies 683 Hyde, Mary V45 Women

44 01:34:54 Ranelagh Harriers Mixed 517 Ferris, Ashleigh Senior Women

45 01:36:10 Clapham Chasers - Rees's Racoons 202 Brigden, Charlotte V35 Women

46 01:39:39 Hampton Wick Wanderers 352 Neal, Anthony Senior Men

47 01:43:05 Bushy Shifters 157 Wingate, Andy V40 Men

48 01:45:17 British Airways AC 98 Shaw, John V50 Men

49 01:47:44 BearCat 31 Frame, Susan V45 Women

50 01:47:45 Clapham Runners 235 Willis, Ken V50 Men



2018 Green Belt Relay
Stage 9 - Dobbs Weir to High Beach

Pos Time Team Num Name Category
1 01:00:52 Thames Hare & Hounds A 711 Pearce, Gordon Senior Men

2 01:02:22 Serpentine Men 563 Boscawen, Harry Senior Men

3 01:07:23 Clapham Pioneers 248 Moran, Paul Senior Men

4 01:07:55 LFR Vets 398 Patel , Kirit V40 Men

5 01:08:12 Thames Hare & Hounds B 727 Rye, Chris Senior Men

6 01:08:14 Ranelagh Harriers Men 503 Jenner, Rick V40 Men

7 01:10:28 LFR Mens A 413 Artist, Steven Senior Men

8 01:11:54 LFR Mens C 443 Clement, Leon Senior Men

9 01:13:38 Beckenham 2 68 Hanslip, Peter Senior Men

10 01:14:02 Sandhurst Joggers 1 533 Stanley, Nikki Senior Women

11 01:14:51 Stock Exchange 638 McLauchlan, Andrew V40 Men

12 01:15:07 Shaef Shifters 623 Cassidy, Tom Senior Men

13 01:15:19 Bushy Shifters 160 Faiz, Mo Senior Men

14 01:15:26 Ranelagh Harriers Mixed 518 Andrews, Phil V40 Men

15 01:16:05 LFR Mens B 428 Hudson, Andrew Senior Men

16 01:16:19 26.2 RRC Blue 24 Street, Michael V40 Men

17 01:16:47 Elmbridge Tortoises 338 Haslam, Sam Senior Men

18 01:18:08 Beckenham 1 53 Regan, Andy V40 Men

19 01:19:06 Dulwich Runners 263 Foster, Mark V50 Men

20 01:19:21 Waverley Harriers 744 Staddon, Philippa Senior Women

21 01:19:21 LFR Ladies 383 Smethurst , Helen V45 Women

22 01:19:45 Elmbridge Grey Hares 323 Sweeney, Paul V50 Men

23 01:21:19 Sandhurst Joggers 2 548 Breslin, David V50 Men

24 01:21:42 Serpentine Women 578 Eddershaw, Rachael V35 Women

25 01:21:57 Clapham Chasers - Briggs's Butterflies 218 Rijs, Chris Senior Men

26 01:22:39 Clapham Chasers - Rees's Racoons 203 Evans, Rebecca Senior Women

27 01:23:08 Clapham Runners 233 Tailland, Solene Senior Women

28 01:23:13 Stragglers Vets 651 Penpraze, Stephen V40 Men

29 01:23:52 Havering 90 Joggers 364 Spong, Sue V45 Women

30 01:27:36 BearCat 32 Lear, Jon V40 Men

31 01:27:49 Stragglers Ladies 682 Holmes, Julie V45 Women

32 01:27:53 Queen's Park Harriers - Hoopsters 2 473 Sigsworth, Martin Senior Men

33 01:28:18 Hampton Wick Wanderers 353 Wildin, Chris Senior Men

34 01:28:49 Clapham Chasers - Logoreci's Llamas 188 Hegarty, Aofie Senior Women

35 01:29:35 Ranelagh Harriers Women 488 Scally, Anna V45 Women

36 01:30:01 Serpentine Mixed 608 Green, Jo V35 Women

37 01:30:19 Clapham Chasers - Chalkley's Cows 173 Cook, Helen V35 Women

38 01:31:04 British Airways AC 99 Taylor, Graham V50 Men

39 01:32:25 BMF Bushy Park 83 Jones, Chris V50 Men

40 01:34:17 Team Bushy 698 Wallace, Karen V35 Women

41 01:34:29 Serpentine Vets 593 Mastitskaya, Svetlana V35 Women

42 01:36:21 Stragglers Men 667 Wedderburn, Peter V50 Men

43 01:37:43 Burgess Hill Runners 2 143 Richards, Karl V40 Men

44 01:43:32 26.2 RRC Red 9 Fuentes, Javier V40 Men

45 01:43:48 Ealing Eagles - Soph Far, So Good 293 Pask, Trev V50 Men

46 01:43:53 Ealing Eagles - Abi's Barbarians 278 Austin, Dineke V45 Women

47 01:46:31 Ealing Eagles - The Over Runners 306 Wilkinson, Caroline V35 Women

48 01:53:00 Queen's Park Harriers - Hoopsters 1 458 Howe, Danielle Senior Women

49 01:53:00 Burgess Hill Runners 1 128 Willcox, Allison V45 Women

50 01:53:00 Burgess Hill Runners Ladies 113 Harris, Anita V35 Women



2018 Green Belt Relay
Stage 10 - High Beach to Toot Hill

Pos Time Team Num Name Category
1 00:58:25 Ranelagh Harriers Men 504 Mockett, Ted Senior Men

2 00:58:37 Shaef Shifters 624 Domeniconi, Dan V40 Men

3 00:59:22 Ealing Eagles - The Over Runners 305 Overton, Colin Senior Men

4 00:59:36 Thames Hare & Hounds A 707 Symons, David V40 Men

5 00:59:45 LFR Vets 399 Gorman , Denis V40 Men

6 01:00:09 Queen's Park Harriers - Hoopsters 1 459 Sutherland, Sam Senior Men

7 01:00:16 Serpentine Men 564 Martin, David Senior Men

8 01:01:24 LFR Mens A 414 Mark , Adrian Senior Men

9 01:01:49 British Airways AC 97 Wright, Duncan V50 Men

10 01:02:27 Clapham Pioneers 249 Pouchin, Reynald Senior Men

11 01:02:39 Stragglers Vets 652 Reeder, Roy V50 Men

12 01:02:42 Hampton Wick Wanderers 354 Wateridge, Steve Senior Men

13 01:05:31 Team Bushy 699 Blackbourn, Ralph V40 Men

14 01:06:05 Ranelagh Harriers Women 489 Hall, Becky V35 Women

15 01:06:41 Beckenham 2 69 Newcombe, Joseph Senior Men

16 01:08:29 Clapham Chasers - Briggs's Butterflies 219 Sanders, Ant Senior Men

17 01:08:31 LFR Mens C 444 O'Callaghan, Francis Senior Men

18 01:08:35 Sandhurst Joggers 2 549 Robinson, Jenny Senior Women

19 01:09:24 LFR Mens B 429 Campbell, Jeremy V40 Men

20 01:10:56 Dulwich Runners 264 Pickup, Andrea V45 Women

21 01:11:04 Stock Exchange 639 Ellison, Karen V35 Women

22 01:11:09 Serpentine Vets 594 Kennedy, Christine V45 Women

23 01:11:26 26.2 RRC Blue 25 Merritt, Brian Senior Men

24 01:11:36 BearCat 30 Thomas, Alun V40 Men

25 01:12:36 Stragglers Men 662 Carrington, Neil V40 Men

26 01:13:34 Stragglers Ladies 679 Garner, Maddie Senior Women

27 01:13:53 LFR Ladies 376 Kulikova, Erika Senior Women

28 01:15:39 Clapham Chasers - Chalkley's Cows 174 Andrews, Sam Senior Men

29 01:15:43 Thames Hare & Hounds B 722 Stehlikova, Andrea Senior Women

30 01:16:00 Elmbridge Grey Hares 324 Wilkinson, Dorothy V45 Women

31 01:16:46 Serpentine Women 579 Castle, Ellen Senior Women

32 01:17:20 26.2 RRC Red 10 Wallis, Paul V50 Men

33 01:17:26 BMF Bushy Park 84 Powell, Karen V35 Women

34 01:17:42 Clapham Chasers - Logoreci's Llamas 189 Devine, Kate V35 Women

35 01:18:41 Havering 90 Joggers 366 Burrow, Clive V50 Men

36 01:21:49 Queen's Park Harriers - Hoopsters 2 475 Tsui, Victor Senior Men

37 01:23:08 Sandhurst Joggers 1 534 Herrington, Katie Senior Women

38 01:27:26 Burgess Hill Runners 1 129 Foley, Gary V40 Men

39 01:29:26 Elmbridge Tortoises 339 Goscomb, Nicky Senior Women

40 01:29:30 Ranelagh Harriers Mixed 519 White, Mike V50 Men

41 01:29:53 Serpentine Mixed 609 Jones, Branwen Senior Women

42 01:29:58 Clapham Runners 227 Andrews, Lizzy Senior Women

43 01:30:08 Clapham Chasers - Rees's Racoons 204 Rust, Susan Senior Women

44 01:32:31 Beckenham 1 54 Hinds, Andrew V50 Men

45 01:33:56 Waverley Harriers 737 Chappell, Claire V45 Women

46 01:36:40 Ealing Eagles - Soph Far, So Good 294 Sharpe, Robert V40 Men

47 01:37:58 Bushy Shifters 161 Lonergan, Rachel V45 Women

48 01:43:00 Burgess Hill Runners Ladies 114 Cruttenden, Kim V35 Women

49 01:43:00 Burgess Hill Runners 2 144 Pratt, Helen V40 Men

50 01:43:00 Ealing Eagles - Abi's Barbarians 279 Dhanda, Sarah V45 Women



2018 Green Belt Relay
Stage 11 - Toot Hil to Blackmore

Pos Time Team Num Name Category
1 00:45:21 Serpentine Men 565 Vogel, Joost Senior Men

2 00:45:29 Thames Hare & Hounds A 710 Morris, Charlie Senior Men

3 00:46:34 LFR Mens A 415 Daly , Rob Senior Men

4 00:46:55 Queen's Park Harriers - Hoopsters 1 460 Kitching, Matthew Senior Men

5 00:47:53 Ealing Eagles - Abi's Barbarians 280 Elliot, Laurence Senior Men

6 00:49:52 Serpentine Mixed 610 Parker, Luke Senior Men

7 00:50:26 Stock Exchange 640 Ward, James V40 Men

8 00:50:30 Elmbridge Tortoises 340 Conyngham, Danny Senior Men

9 00:50:32 Ranelagh Harriers Men 505 Williams, Matt Senior Men

10 00:50:39 Clapham Chasers - Briggs's Butterflies 220 Grgec, Nic Senior Men

11 00:53:18 Beckenham 2 70 Mangioni, Chris V40 Men

12 00:53:57 LFR Vets 400 Corti , Andrew V40 Men

13 00:54:25 Clapham Chasers - Logoreci's Llamas 190 Burne James, Sam Senior Men

14 00:54:31 Ealing Eagles - Soph Far, So Good 295 Claxton, Harry V40 Men

15 00:54:44 Serpentine Women 580 Meraz, Clare V35 Women

16 00:55:28 Shaef Shifters 625 Jones, Rob V40 Men

17 00:55:43 Clapham Chasers - Chalkley's Cows 179 Unknown Unknown

18 00:56:15 LFR Ladies 385 Cormack, Mary Senior Women

19 00:57:07 Stragglers Vets 650 Pattinson, Mark V50 Men

20 00:57:18 Thames Hare & Hounds B 721 Farmery, Mike V50 Men

21 00:57:30 Sandhurst Joggers 1 535 Ali, Erol V50 Men

22 00:57:44 Sandhurst Joggers 2 550 Payne, Jon Senior Men

23 00:59:28 LFR Mens C 445 Koutsos, Anastasious V40 Men

24 00:59:46 Clapham Pioneers 250 Murray, Lindsay Senior Women

25 01:01:07 Stragglers Men 665 Patient, Richard V40 Men

26 01:01:15 Hampton Wick Wanderers 355 Longhurst, Mark Senior Men

27 01:01:34 British Airways AC 101 Bird, Dave V50 Men

28 01:01:38 Beckenham 1 55 Deane, Claire V35 Women

29 01:01:48 Elmbridge Grey Hares 325 Jackman, Eugenia V45 Women

30 01:02:01 Queen's Park Harriers - Hoopsters 2 476 Walerych, James Senior Men

31 01:02:07 Dulwich Runners 265 Pritchard, Louisa V45 Women

32 01:02:22 LFR Mens B 430 Duran , Christian V40 Men

33 01:02:31 Ranelagh Harriers Women 490 Revett, Rachel V35 Women

34 01:02:54 Ranelagh Harriers Mixed 520 Brett, Colin V50 Men

35 01:04:03 Serpentine Vets 595 Needham, Rhiannon V35 Women

36 01:05:34 Burgess Hill Runners Ladies 115 Hemsley-Smith, Chania V35 Women

37 01:05:55 Clapham Chasers - Rees's Racoons 205 Kelly, Alison Senior Women

38 01:09:20 Stragglers Ladies 681 Haworth, Julie V45 Women

39 01:13:10 Burgess Hill Runners 2 145 Slater, Malcolm V40 Men

40 01:13:16 Clapham Runners 230 Parker, Arabella V45 Women

41 01:13:57 BMF Bushy Park 85 Williams, Chris V40 Men

42 01:16:09 Bushy Shifters 162 Atkinson, Louise V35 Women

43 01:17:10 Ealing Eagles - The Over Runners 304 Duff, Angela V35 Women

44 01:20:46 Havering 90 Joggers 363 Green, Mel V45 Women

45 01:21:17 Waverley Harriers 735 Pisetti, Arianna Senior Women

46 01:22:00 26.2 RRC Red 11 Hancock, Kate V35 Women

47 01:22:00 26.2 RRC Blue 16 Pearce, Janneke V35 Women

48 01:22:00 Team Bushy 700 Baker, Suzan V45 Women

49 01:22:00 BearCat 33 Lear, Sue V45 Women

50 01:22:00 Burgess Hill Runners 1 130 Walker, Kevin V40 Men



2018 Green Belt Relay
Stage 12 - Blackmore to Thorndon Park

Pos Time Team Num Name Category
1 01:05:23 Thames Hare & Hounds A 705 Reynolds, Ben V50 Men

2 01:06:41 Clapham Chasers - Chalkley's Cows 166 Spraggins, Joe Senior Men

3 01:08:16 Clapham Pioneers 244 Wilson, Henry V40 Men

4 01:08:29 Serpentine Men 556 Morris, Simon Senior Men

5 01:09:10 Sandhurst Joggers 2 543 Fallowfield-Smith, Mark Senior Men

6 01:09:22 Dulwich Runners 259 Williams, Michael V40 Men

7 01:10:42 LFR Mens A 405 Holland, Edward Senior Men

8 01:10:54 Ranelagh Harriers Men 500 Ready, David Senior Men

9 01:11:07 LFR Vets 399 Gorman , Denis V40 Men

10 01:14:28 Serpentine Mixed 606 Taylor, Sean Senior Men

11 01:15:04 Clapham Chasers - Logoreci's Llamas 180 Hurford, Rose Senior Women

12 01:15:16 Hampton Wick Wanderers 354 Wateridge, Steve Senior Men

13 01:15:32 Shaef Shifters 622 Chai, Aaron Senior Men

14 01:15:45 Serpentine Women 571 Ben Gueblia, Ahlem V35 Women

15 01:15:55 Ealing Eagles - Abi's Barbarians 276 O'Dowd, Briain Senior Men

16 01:16:04 Beckenham 2 68 Hanslip, Peter Senior Men

17 01:16:31 Elmbridge Grey Hares 318 Rostern, Paul V50 Men

18 01:18:40 Team Bushy 693 Phillips, Rob V40 Men

19 01:18:45 LFR Mens C 443 Clement, Leon Senior Men

20 01:18:50 Clapham Chasers - Rees's Racoons 197 Woolgar, Adam Senior Men

21 01:19:08 Stock Exchange 638 McLauchlan, Andrew V40 Men

22 01:19:36 Elmbridge Tortoises 338 Haslam, Sam Senior Men

23 01:19:41 Thames Hare & Hounds B 720 Harrison, Rob V40 Men

24 01:19:54 BearCat 38 Heminsley, Caroline V35 Women

25 01:20:30 Clapham Chasers - Briggs's Butterflies 216 Marriot, Will Senior Men

26 01:21:03 British Airways AC 94 Ruffell, Richard V50 Men

27 01:21:51 Waverley Harriers 740 Burnard, James Senior Men

28 01:21:53 Ranelagh Harriers Women 485 Fowler, Clare V35 Women

29 01:23:07 Serpentine Vets 586 Bartlett, Tom V40 Men

30 01:23:38 BMF Bushy Park 81 Slome, Dan Senior Men

31 01:24:52 Stragglers Men 668 Webb, Simon Senior Men

32 01:24:52 Stragglers Vets 646 Brazil, Simon V50 Men

33 01:25:26 Queen's Park Harriers - Hoopsters 2 471 Byrne, Richard Senior Men

34 01:25:51 Queen's Park Harriers - Hoopsters 1 456 Braine, Joanna Senior Women

35 01:27:40 Burgess Hill Runners Ladies 107 Tyler, Gayle V35 Women

36 01:30:25 Ealing Eagles - The Over Runners 308 Smith, Simon Senior Men

37 01:32:44 LFR Ladies 379 Kerrison, Jen V35 Women

38 01:34:40 26.2 RRC Blue 20 Pearce, David Senior Men

39 01:34:53 Sandhurst Joggers 1 534 Herrington, Katie Senior Women

40 01:35:00 Stragglers Ladies 682 Holmes, Julie V45 Women

41 01:36:04 Burgess Hill Runners 1 122 Brown, Keith V40 Men

42 01:36:14 Burgess Hill Runners 2 137 Latham, Phil V40 Men

43 01:37:31 Bushy Shifters 164 Blackbourn, Ralph Senior Men

44 01:40:10 LFR Mens B 421 Doyle, Patrick V50 Men

45 01:47:16 26.2 RRC Red 5 Stopford, Steve V50 Men

46 01:47:18 Havering 90 Joggers 365 Keasley, Amanda V45 Women

47 01:47:18 Ealing Eagles - Soph Far, So Good 289 De Abaitua-Hind, Terena V45 Women

48 01:52:09 Beckenham 1 54 Hinds, Andrew V50 Men

49 01:55:00 Clapham Runners 230 Parker, Arabella V45 Women

50 01:55:00 Ranelagh Harriers Mixed 524 Unknown Unknown



2018 Green Belt Relay
Stage 13 - Thorndon Park to Cranham

Pos Time Team Num Name Category
1 00:39:56 Ealing Eagles - Soph Far, So Good 290 Sexton, Bernard Senior Men

2 00:40:07 Stragglers Vets 645 Allen, Crispin V40 Men

3 00:40:11 Clapham Chasers - Logoreci's Llamas 186 Moulding, Seb Senior Men

4 00:40:21 Serpentine Men 557 Murrison, Gavin Senior Men

5 00:40:28 Clapham Chasers - Chalkley's Cows 167 Sutherland, Graham V40 Men

6 00:40:43 LFR Vets 393 Suren, Pal V40 Men

7 00:41:19 Shaef Shifters 619 Neville, Gary V50 Men

8 00:41:20 Thames Hare & Hounds B 730 Savory, Jason V40 Men

9 00:41:24 Elmbridge Tortoises 340 Conyngham, Danny Senior Men

10 00:41:41 Beckenham 2 63 Lydon, Christopher V50 Men

11 00:41:59 Serpentine Women 574 Sheel, Natasha Senior Women

12 00:42:33 Burgess Hill Runners 1 124 Day, Oliver V40 Men

13 00:42:52 Ranelagh Harriers Men 505 Williams, Matt Senior Men

14 00:43:16 Clapham Runners 237 Smith, Martin V40 Men

15 00:43:24 Ranelagh Harriers Women 487 Whatmough, Suzy Senior Women

16 00:43:47 LFR Mens A 409 Stenning, James Senior Men

17 00:44:36 Dulwich Runners 257 Prill, Ebe V50 Men

18 00:44:41 Ealing Eagles - Abi's Barbarians 273 Duff, Mike V40 Men

19 00:44:50 LFR Mens B 423 Luong, Dan V40 Men

20 00:45:29 Stock Exchange 639 Ellison, Karen V35 Women

21 00:47:18 Thames Hare & Hounds A 713 Davies, Jess Senior Women

22 00:48:11 Hampton Wick Wanderers 350 So, Steve Senior Men

23 00:48:41 Clapham Chasers - Briggs's Butterflies 218 Rijs, Chris Senior Men

24 00:49:10 Bushy Shifters 158 Faiz, Zoe V35 Women

25 00:49:33 Clapham Pioneers 245 Dew, Anneka Senior Women

26 00:49:42 BearCat 40 Kemp, Charlotte V35 Women

27 00:49:47 Elmbridge Grey Hares 325 Jackman, Eugenia V45 Women

28 00:53:14 LFR Mens C 440 Cristina , Richard V40 Men

29 00:53:21 Stragglers Men 665 Patient, Richard V40 Men

30 00:53:30 Serpentine Vets 587 Darley, Clare V35 Women

31 00:53:38 Burgess Hill Runners 2 139 Crow, Lee V40 Men

32 00:53:38 Burgess Hill Runners Ladies 109 Skinner, Miranda V35 Women

33 00:54:21 LFR Ladies 380 Dieleman, Caroline Senior Women

34 00:55:17 BMF Bushy Park 80 Meir, Alex Senior Men

35 00:55:34 Ealing Eagles - The Over Runners 310 Kandt, Hayley Senior Women

36 00:56:06 Beckenham 1 46 Arnott, Gail V45 Women

37 00:56:12 Ranelagh Harriers Mixed 519 White, Mike V50 Men

38 00:56:19 Waverley Harriers 745 Fordham, William V50 Men

39 00:56:36 British Airways AC 100 Frediani, Neil V50 Men

40 00:57:10 Serpentine Mixed 607 Duffy, Kristin V35 Women

41 00:57:22 Sandhurst Joggers 2 545 Casey, James V40 Men

42 00:59:47 Stragglers Ladies 683 Hyde, Mary V45 Women

43 01:03:31 Queen's Park Harriers - Hoopsters 1 458 Howe, Danielle Senior Women

44 01:03:31 Queen's Park Harriers - Hoopsters 2 466 Temp, Martin Senior Men

45 01:07:19 Havering 90 Joggers 363 Green, Mel V45 Women

46 01:09:07 Team Bushy 691 Wingate, Emma V35 Women

47 01:11:00 Sandhurst Joggers 1 530 Alves-De-Sousa, Janice V45 Women

48 01:11:00 Clapham Chasers - Rees's Racoons 200 Aarons, Zoe V35 Women

49 01:11:00 26.2 RRC Red 11 Hancock, Kate V35 Women

50 01:11:00 26.2 RRC Blue 16 Pearce, Janneke V35 Women



2018 Green Belt Relay
Stage 14 - Cranham to Davy Down

Pos Time Team Num Name Category
1 00:47:49 Serpentine Men 555 Harrison-Tosatto, Max Senior Men

2 00:52:41 Queen's Park Harriers - Hoopsters 1 460 Kitching, Matthew Senior Men

3 00:53:16 Ranelagh Harriers Men 496 Faull, Peter Senior Men

4 00:53:48 Clapham Chasers - Chalkley's Cows 171 Toomey, Cormac Senior Men

5 00:54:03 Stock Exchange 640 Ward, James V40 Men

6 00:54:49 LFR Mens A 410 Raisi, Badar Senior Men

7 00:55:01 Beckenham 2 60 Osborne, Ed V40 Men

8 00:56:38 Thames Hare & Hounds A 707 Symons, David V40 Men

9 00:57:02 Stragglers Vets 652 Reeder, Roy V50 Men

10 00:57:03 LFR Vets 396 Taylor, George V40 Men

11 00:57:25 Clapham Pioneers 241 Baker, Tom Senior Men

12 00:58:04 Waverley Harriers 741 McKenna, John V40 Men

13 01:00:07 Sandhurst Joggers 1 532 Ayling, Dave Senior Men

14 01:00:07 BMF Bushy Park 77 Balfour, Jacky V45 Women

15 01:00:08 Dulwich Runners 256 Norris, Ange V45 Women

16 01:00:13 Stragglers Ladies 677 Davies, Helen V45 Women

17 01:01:20 Ealing Eagles - The Over Runners 314 Turner, Phill Senior Men

18 01:01:27 Clapham Chasers - Briggs's Butterflies 217 Williams, Chris V40 Men

19 01:01:39 Ealing Eagles - Soph Far, So Good 286 Morris, Claire V35 Women

20 01:02:18 Stragglers Men 662 Carrington, Neil V40 Men

21 01:03:01 LFR Ladies 382 Pietainen, Anna-Kaisa Senior Women

22 01:03:34 Shaef Shifters 625 Jones, Rob V40 Men

23 01:03:53 LFR Mens B 420 Bitzis-Politis, Christos V40 Men

24 01:04:47 BearCat 36 Coombs, Gareth V40 Men

25 01:05:45 Elmbridge Grey Hares 324 Wilkinson, Dorothy V45 Women

26 01:06:27 Beckenham 1 48 Harper, Richard V50 Men

27 01:08:08 Serpentine Mixed 600 Ho, Hans Senior Men

28 01:08:10 Havering 90 Joggers 362 Parish, Brian V40 Men

29 01:08:21 Thames Hare & Hounds B 721 Farmery, Mike V50 Men

30 01:08:59 Sandhurst Joggers 2 547 Biggs, Paul V50 Men

31 01:08:59 Team Bushy 697 Albert, Justine V35 Women

32 01:09:31 British Airways AC 101 Bird, Dave V50 Men

33 01:12:34 Elmbridge Tortoises 334 Woods, Calvin Senior Men

34 01:13:03 Serpentine Women 570 King, Margaret Senior Women

35 01:13:28 Serpentine Vets 585 Korkmaz, Eda V35 Women

36 01:13:31 Queen's Park Harriers - Hoopsters 2 472 Tatham, Charles V40 Men

37 01:14:00 Clapham Runners 239 Elston, Frank V50 Men

38 01:16:40 Ranelagh Harriers Women 482 Welham, Emma Senior Women

39 01:16:44 Clapham Chasers - Logoreci's Llamas 188 Hegarty, Aofie Senior Women

40 01:16:44 Clapham Chasers - Rees's Racoons 202 Brigden, Charlotte V35 Women

41 01:17:37 LFR Mens C 437 Wood, Andrew V40 Men

42 01:17:57 Hampton Wick Wanderers 346 O'Flynn, Kieran Senior Men

43 01:19:43 Burgess Hill Runners 1 126 Palmer, John V40 Men

44 01:19:43 Burgess Hill Runners Ladies 111 Payne, Clare V35 Women

45 01:19:43 Burgess Hill Runners 2 141 Belton, Daniel V40 Men

46 01:21:27 Bushy Shifters 162 Atkinson, Louise V35 Women

47 01:21:40 26.2 RRC Blue 21 Gardner, Vicky Senior Women

48 01:21:59 26.2 RRC Red 9 Fuentes, Javier V40 Men

49 01:25:41 Ealing Eagles - Abi's Barbarians 272 Collins, Allie V35 Women

50 01:30:01 Ranelagh Harriers Mixed 511 Scally, John V40 Men



2018 Green Belt Relay
Stage 15 - Stone Lodge to Lullingstone

Pos Time Team Num Name Category
1 00:52:36 Thames Hare & Hounds A 708 Barrett, Simon V40 Men

2 00:55:20 Ranelagh Harriers Men 504 Mockett, Ted Senior Men

3 00:57:10 Serpentine Men 561 Moscrop, Jonathan V40 Men

4 00:57:18 Elmbridge Tortoises 331 Farrer, Paul Senior Men

5 00:58:05 Stock Exchange 633 Muro, Matt Senior Men

6 00:58:10 Clapham Pioneers 247 Muscat, Richard Senior Men

7 01:00:27 Clapham Chasers - Rees's Racoons 198 Robinson, Sam Senior Men

8 01:00:31 Stragglers Ladies 686 Winter, Sarah V35 Women

9 01:02:28 Queen's Park Harriers - Hoopsters 1 451 Llewellyn, Jasper Senior Men

10 01:02:46 LFR Vets 397 Cullinan , Shane V40 Men

11 01:02:49 Clapham Chasers - Briggs's Butterflies 220 Grgec, Nic Senior Men

12 01:02:57 Clapham Chasers - Logoreci's Llamas 182 Lysons, Katie Senior Women

13 01:04:43 Serpentine Mixed 602 Whitmarsh, Robert Senior Men

14 01:04:52 Sandhurst Joggers 2 549 Robinson, Jenny Senior Women

15 01:05:24 Queen's Park Harriers - Hoopsters 2 469 Woolmer, Stuart Senior Men

16 01:06:18 LFR Mens A 411 Burfoot, Simon Senior Men

17 01:07:14 Shaef Shifters 623 Cassidy, Tom Senior Men

18 01:07:42 LFR Mens B 429 Campbell, Jeremy V40 Men

19 01:08:52 Serpentine Women 572 Gladstone, Daisy Senior Women

20 01:08:57 Serpentine Vets 591 Malzer, Alex V40 Men

21 01:09:20 Stragglers Vets 650 Pattinson, Mark V50 Men

22 01:10:54 British Airways AC 96 Bellars, Tim V50 Men

23 01:11:01 Thames Hare & Hounds B 722 Stehlikova, Andrea Senior Women

24 01:11:11 Clapham Runners 225 Richards, Steve V50 Men

25 01:11:26 Sandhurst Joggers 1 527 Wadsworth, Patrick V50 Men

26 01:11:26 Hampton Wick Wanderers 351 Marsh, Phil Senior Men

27 01:12:46 LFR Mens C 445 Koutsos, Anastasious V40 Men

28 01:12:53 Clapham Chasers - Chalkley's Cows 172 Woolgar, Jen Senior Women

29 01:13:17 Beckenham 2 61 Osborne, Aurelia V35 Women

30 01:13:37 Havering 90 Joggers 369 Evetts, Graham V50 Men

31 01:14:07 Stragglers Men 669 Wigley, Fraser V50 Men

32 01:15:00 Dulwich Runners 265 Pritchard, Louisa V45 Women

33 01:15:29 BearCat 32 Lear, Jon V40 Men

34 01:16:53 Ranelagh Harriers Mixed 513 Curtis, Rob V40 Men

35 01:19:30 Bushy Shifters 153 Chandler, Charlie V50 Men

36 01:22:18 Ealing Eagles - Soph Far, So Good 287 Kipling, Robert V50 Men

37 01:23:47 Ranelagh Harriers Women 488 Scally, Anna V45 Women

38 01:24:54 Elmbridge Grey Hares 316 Smith, Layla V35 Women

39 01:24:59 Burgess Hill Runners Ladies 106 Owen, Jane V35 Women

40 01:25:01 Burgess Hill Runners 2 136 Wadey, Jay V40 Men

41 01:25:42 Burgess Hill Runners 1 121 Dawson, Neil V40 Men

42 01:25:58 BMF Bushy Park 87 North, Patrick V50 Men

43 01:26:07 26.2 RRC Red 7 Brandrick, Dennis Senior Men

44 01:28:38 Beckenham 1 47 Strang, Clare V45 Women

45 01:31:55 Team Bushy 692 Zass, Liz V45 Women

46 01:35:10 LFR Ladies 377 Robinson, Julia Senior Women

47 01:37:48 Ealing Eagles - The Over Runners 304 Duff, Angela V35 Women

48 01:40:00 Waverley Harriers 735 Pisetti, Arianna Senior Women

49 01:40:00 Ealing Eagles - Abi's Barbarians 271 Rush, Caroline V45 Women

50 01:40:00 26.2 RRC Blue 23 Marchant, Libby Senior Women



2018 Green Belt Relay
Stage 16 - Lullingstone to Tatsfield

Pos Time Team Num Name Category
1 01:19:50 Queen's Park Harriers - Hoopsters 1 457 Suttle, Johnny Senior Men

2 01:20:16 Stock Exchange 631 Cunningham, Jeff Senior Men

3 01:25:19 Serpentine Men 560 Gillanders, James V40 Men

4 01:26:36 Sandhurst Joggers 1 529 Robinson, Graham Senior Men

5 01:27:10 Ranelagh Harriers Men 501 Brown, Ross Senior Men

6 01:28:06 LFR Mens A 415 Daly , Rob Senior Men

7 01:29:02 Thames Hare & Hounds A 709 McMullan, James Senior Men

8 01:30:33 British Airways AC 92 Dixon, Dave V50 Men

9 01:30:34 Dulwich Runners 262 South, Tom V40 Men

10 01:31:06 Shaef Shifters 617 Fullen, Ian Senior Men

11 01:33:48 Ealing Eagles - The Over Runners 305 Overton, Colin Senior Men

12 01:34:01 Ealing Eagles - Abi's Barbarians 280 Elliot, Laurence Senior Men

13 01:34:40 Clapham Pioneers 248 Moran, Paul Senior Men

14 01:35:19 LFR Vets 395 Williams, Julian V40 Men

15 01:36:31 Sandhurst Joggers 2 544 Zielinski, Krzysztof Senior Men

16 01:36:50 Serpentine Mixed 605 Moon, David Senior Men

17 01:36:55 Serpentine Women 575 Pemberton, Sarah Senior Women

18 01:43:09 Beckenham 2 66 Beecher, Michael V50 Men

19 01:43:31 Clapham Chasers - Chalkley's Cows 169 Mcleod, Ross V40 Men

20 01:43:56 Ealing Eagles - Soph Far, So Good 295 Claxton, Harry V40 Men

21 01:45:43 Clapham Chasers - Logoreci's Llamas 184 Green, Derek V40 Men

22 01:45:53 Waverley Harriers 742 Staddon, Luke Senior Men

23 01:46:12 Serpentine Vets 590 Kerr, Adrian V40 Men

24 01:46:46 BearCat 34 Kew, Andrew V40 Men

25 01:48:28 Clapham Runners 232 Bedwell, Eleanor Senior Women

26 01:48:41 26.2 RRC Blue 22 Ramek, Steve V50 Men

27 01:49:27 LFR Ladies 385 Cormack, Mary Senior Women

28 01:50:39 Stragglers Vets 654 Price, Kevin V50 Men

29 01:51:33 Havering 90 Joggers 361 Kirk, Will V40 Men

30 01:53:43 LFR Mens C 436 Tibbet, Christopher Senior Men

31 01:53:51 Stragglers Ladies 679 Garner, Maddie Senior Women

32 01:54:30 Beckenham 1 50 Fletcher, Paul V40 Men

33 01:54:46 Bushy Shifters 160 Faiz, Mo Senior Men

34 01:54:57 Team Bushy 696 Cunnigham, Ian V50 Men

35 01:58:26 26.2 RRC Red 2 Prtichard, Matthew V40 Men

36 01:59:39 Clapham Chasers - Briggs's Butterflies 214 Penkov, Kostya V40 Men

37 02:01:38 Clapham Chasers - Rees's Racoons 201 Healy, Charlotte Senior Women

38 02:05:51 Elmbridge Grey Hares 319 Corbett, Brian V40 Men

39 02:07:27 BMF Bushy Park 79 Atkinson, Stephanie V35 Women

40 02:07:59 Hampton Wick Wanderers 353 Wildin, Chris Senior Men

41 02:10:27 LFR Mens B 430 Duran , Christian V40 Men

42 02:11:05 Burgess Hill Runners 1 127 Jacobs, Jos V40 Men

43 02:11:06 Burgess Hill Runners 2 142 Jones, Oliver V40 Men

44 02:11:12 Burgess Hill Runners Ladies 112 Tellett, Alice V35 Women

45 02:12:13 Queen's Park Harriers - Hoopsters 2 476 Walerych, James Senior Men

46 02:14:02 Elmbridge Tortoises 339 Goscomb, Nicky Senior Women

47 02:16:27 Stragglers Men 667 Wedderburn, Peter V50 Men

48 02:16:48 Ranelagh Harriers Women 490 Revett, Rachel V35 Women

49 02:16:49 Thames Hare & Hounds B 723 Hall, Laura Senior Women

50 02:26:00 Ranelagh Harriers Mixed 523 Unknown Unknown



2018 Green Belt Relay
Stage 17 - Tatsfield to Merstham

Pos Time Team Num Name Category
1 01:00:02 Waverley Harriers 736 Peck, Christopher Senior Men

2 01:00:04 Dulwich Runners 258 Wymer, Dylan Senior Men

3 01:01:21 Stock Exchange 634 Clarke, Andrew Senior Men

4 01:01:43 Thames Hare & Hounds A 710 Morris, Charlie Senior Men

5 01:02:49 Serpentine Men 562 Reeves, Andrew V40 Men

6 01:05:45 Shaef Shifters 624 Domeniconi, Dan V40 Men

7 01:05:52 Queen's Park Harriers - Hoopsters 1 453 Hutchinson, Neil Senior Men

8 01:07:08 Ranelagh Harriers Men 497 Twomey, Nick Senior Men

9 01:07:43 Clapham Pioneers 246 Davis, Liam Senior Men

10 01:08:31 LFR Vets 398 Patel , Kirit V40 Men

11 01:09:18 Stragglers Vets 648 Davies, Malcolm V50 Men

12 01:09:22 LFR Mens A 414 Mark , Adrian Senior Men

13 01:10:21 Stragglers Men 661 Bowers, Oli Senior Men

14 01:10:29 British Airways AC 97 Wright, Duncan V50 Men

15 01:12:20 Thames Hare & Hounds B 724 Chang, Joe Senior Men

16 01:13:04 LFR Mens C 441 Addison , Dominic Senior Men

17 01:16:10 Clapham Chasers - Logoreci's Llamas 190 Burne James, Sam Senior Men

18 01:16:39 Bushy Shifters 151 Lobo, Ravi V40 Men

19 01:17:09 BearCat 35 Willoughby, Richard V50 Men

20 01:18:08 Beckenham 1 49 Hermes, Rowan Senior Men

21 01:18:29 Team Bushy 694 Wingate, Andy V40 Men

22 01:18:36 Elmbridge Tortoises 332 Lister, Simon Senior Men

23 01:19:00 Serpentine Women 577 Flanagan, Sophie Anne Senior Women

24 01:19:15 Queen's Park Harriers - Hoopsters 2 468 Harrisson, William Senior Men

25 01:19:39 LFR Mens B 428 Hudson, Andrew Senior Men

26 01:19:47 Ealing Eagles - Abi's Barbarians 284 Benson, Matt V40 Men

27 01:19:56 Burgess Hill Runners 1 123 Biggs, Andy V40 Men

28 01:21:07 Sandhurst Joggers 1 535 Ali, Erol V50 Men

29 01:21:42 Beckenham 2 70 Mangioni, Chris V40 Men

30 01:23:23 Ealing Eagles - The Over Runners 312 Carlin, David V50 Men

31 01:24:01 Hampton Wick Wanderers 357 Arda, Joel Senior Men

32 01:25:03 Stragglers Ladies 685 Thevenet, Ramona V45 Women

33 01:27:09 BMF Bushy Park 82 Belmont, Darren Senior Men

34 01:27:13 LFR Ladies 382 Pietainen, Anna-Kaisa Senior Women

35 01:27:15 Clapham Chasers - Rees's Racoons 203 Evans, Rebecca Senior Women

36 01:27:18 Clapham Chasers - Briggs's Butterflies 212 Briggs, Tim Senior Men

37 01:27:24 Sandhurst Joggers 2 548 Breslin, David V50 Men

38 01:28:25 26.2 RRC Red 6 Grecian, Peter V50 Men

39 01:28:25 Clapham Runners 236 Hull, Niamh Senior Women

40 01:30:34 26.2 RRC Blue 19 Street, Daisy V35 Women

41 01:32:04 Ranelagh Harriers Women 481 Kearey, Ann V45 Women

42 01:32:20 Ealing Eagles - Abi's Barbarians 270 Dhanda, Baljit V50 Men

43 01:34:18 Elmbridge Grey Hares 322 Nicholson, Rich V40 Men

44 01:36:25 Havering 90 Joggers 370 Mole, Denis V50 Men

45 01:38:36 Serpentine Vets 592 Edwards, Susan V45 Women

46 01:38:41 Burgess Hill Runners 2 138 Cruttenden, Nigel V40 Men

47 01:38:41 Burgess Hill Runners Ladies 115 Hemsley-Smith, Chania V35 Women

48 01:41:50 Serpentine Mixed 607 Duffy, Kristin V35 Women

49 01:42:05 Clapham Chasers - Chalkley's Cows 165 Belfall, Billy V40 Men

50 01:51:00 Ranelagh Harriers Mixed 522 Unknown Unknown



2018 Green Belt Relay
Stage 18 - Merstham to Box Hill

Pos Time Team Num Name Category
1 00:58:41 Serpentine Men 559 Torry, Hugh Senior Men

2 01:01:22 Clapham Pioneers 243 Bergot, Kevin Senior Men

3 01:04:53 Beckenham 2 64 Lally, Mark Senior Men

4 01:07:36 Ealing Eagles - The Over Runners 309 Foxall, John Senior Men

5 01:07:54 LFR Mens A 406 Thies, Marius Senior Men

6 01:08:31 Ranelagh Harriers Men 503 Jenner, Rick V40 Men

7 01:08:32 Queen's Park Harriers - Hoopsters 1 454 Stallman, Nicholas Senior Men

8 01:10:04 Thames Hare & Hounds A 711 Pearce, Gordon Senior Men

9 01:10:47 Team Bushy 699 Blackbourn, Ralph V40 Men

10 01:12:10 Waverley Harriers 743 Hobbs, Mark Senior Men

11 01:13:23 LFR Vets 390 Wozmiak, Witold V40 Men

12 01:13:28 LFR Mens B 422 Kennedy, Roger V40 Men

13 01:13:28 Sandhurst Joggers 1 533 Stanley, Nikki Senior Women

14 01:14:33 Shaef Shifters 621 Bannon, Clayton V40 Men

15 01:14:36 Stock Exchange 632 Burfoot, Chris Senior Men

16 01:15:32 LFR Mens C 442 Caldow, Simon Senior Men

17 01:16:09 Clapham Chasers - Rees's Racoons 196 Slater, Millie Senior Women

18 01:18:25 Ranelagh Harriers Mixed 512 Hedger, Simon V50 Men

19 01:19:38 Clapham Runners 228 Clarkson, Matthew Senior Men

20 01:19:40 Bushy Shifters 159 Murphy, Ciaran V50 Men

21 01:19:45 Ealing Eagles - Soph Far, So Good 291 Easton, Campbell Senior Men

22 01:20:18 Burgess Hill Runners Ladies 105 Archer, Flic V35 Women

23 01:20:20 Clapham Chasers - Logoreci's Llamas 187 Andrews, Ellie Senior Women

24 01:20:39 Stragglers Men 660 Baggott, Richard Senior Men

25 01:20:42 Dulwich Runners 260 Franklin, Gideon V50 Men

26 01:20:43 BMF Bushy Park 78 Holden, Emma V35 Women

27 01:20:58 Clapham Chasers - Chalkley's Cows 174 Andrews, Sam Senior Men

28 01:20:59 26.2 RRC Blue 25 Merritt, Brian Senior Men

29 01:21:20 Thames Hare & Hounds B 726 Pitt, Richard V50 Men

30 01:22:32 Hampton Wick Wanderers 356 Sharman, Jeremy Senior Men

31 01:25:28 BearCat 37 Cadogan, John V40 Men

32 01:25:48 Serpentine Women 578 Eddershaw, Rachael V35 Women

33 01:25:52 26.2 RRC Red 4 George, David V50 Men

34 01:26:45 Stragglers Vets 651 Penpraze, Stephen V40 Men

35 01:26:45 Clapham Chasers - Briggs's Butterflies 213 Halls, James Senior Men

36 01:33:59 LFR Ladies 378 Chong, Emily Senior Women

37 01:34:00 Serpentine Mixed 609 Jones, Branwen Senior Women

38 01:34:23 Burgess Hill Runners 1 120 Fry, Alan V40 Men

39 01:34:23 Burgess Hill Runners 2 135 Whitehead, Bill V40 Men

40 01:34:42 Elmbridge Tortoises 333 Crosnier, Franck V40 Men

41 01:34:46 Stragglers Ladies 681 Haworth, Julie V45 Women

42 01:34:48 Elmbridge Grey Hares 321 Crawte, Tony V50 Men

43 01:35:55 Serpentine Vets 599 Unknown Unknown

44 01:37:00 Beckenham 1 45 Coakley, Emma Senior Women

45 01:37:00 Queen's Park Harriers - Hoopsters 2 467 Jones, Emma Senior Women

46 01:37:00 Ranelagh Harriers Women 486 Warner, Claire Senior Women

47 01:37:00 Sandhurst Joggers 2 546 Kelly, Graham V50 Men

48 01:37:00 Havering 90 Joggers 364 Spong, Sue V45 Women

49 01:37:00 British Airways AC 98 Shaw, John V50 Men

50 01:37:00 Ealing Eagles - Abi's Barbarians 275 Hendy, Andrea V45 Women



2018 Green Belt Relay
Stage 19 - Box Hill to West Hanger

Pos Time Team Num Name Category
1 00:59:28 Thames Hare & Hounds A 712 Jones, Matthew V40 Men

2 01:03:03 Serpentine Men 565 Vogel, Joost Senior Men

3 01:04:21 Stragglers Men 670 Wilcox, Rob Senior Men

4 01:06:12 Clapham Pioneers 240 Wiggins, Michael V40 Men

5 01:06:19 Clapham Chasers - Chalkley's Cows 168 Brandie, Gavin V40 Men

6 01:08:45 Thames Hare & Hounds B 727 Rye, Chris Senior Men

7 01:09:00 Sandhurst Joggers 1 528 Brock, Mike V40 Men

8 01:09:42 Elmbridge Tortoises 330 Davidson, Chris Senior Men

9 01:10:34 Queen's Park Harriers - Hoopsters 1 459 Sutherland, Sam Senior Men

10 01:10:51 LFR Mens C 435 Fletcher, Gareth Senior Men

11 01:11:15 Serpentine Mixed 610 Parker, Luke Senior Men

12 01:12:23 Ealing Eagles - The Over Runners 307 Santry, Kieran V40 Men

13 01:12:26 Stock Exchange 630 Messenger, Simon V40 Men

14 01:12:39 Shaef Shifters 620 Curtis, Stewart V40 Men

15 01:12:48 Stragglers Vets 649 Desmond, Jim V50 Men

16 01:12:59 LFR Mens A 412 Balcazar, James Senior Men

17 01:14:32 Serpentine Vets 594 Kennedy, Christine V45 Women

18 01:14:42 British Airways AC 95 Kelly, Chris V50 Men

19 01:14:45 Beckenham 2 69 Newcombe, Joseph Senior Men

20 01:15:07 LFR Vets 400 Corti , Andrew V40 Men

21 01:15:25 Waverley Harriers 738 Irving, Harriet Senior Women

22 01:18:16 Serpentine Women 580 Meraz, Clare V35 Women

23 01:18:28 Team Bushy 690 Igglesden, Stephen V40 Men

24 01:18:37 BearCat 30 Thomas, Alun V40 Men

25 01:19:54 Clapham Chasers - Logoreci's Llamas 183 Fletcher, Marcus Senior Men

26 01:19:56 LFR Mens B 427 Schmidt, Eduardo Senior Men

27 01:21:24 Clapham Runners 231 Arms, Martin V40 Men

28 01:21:38 Elmbridge Grey Hares 317 Paynton, Oren V40 Men

29 01:22:30 LFR Ladies 376 Kulikova, Erika Senior Women

30 01:23:09 Hampton Wick Wanderers 349 Parker, Kevin Senior Men

31 01:23:09 Stragglers Ladies 680 Greenwood, Juliana V35 Women

32 01:25:29 Ranelagh Harriers Mixed 518 Andrews, Phil V40 Men

33 01:25:30 Burgess Hill Runners Ladies 110 Maynard, Annette V35 Women

34 01:25:30 Burgess Hill Runners 1 125 Cross, Kevin V40 Men

35 01:26:02 BMF Bushy Park 84 Powell, Karen V35 Women

36 01:26:06 Ealing Eagles - Abi's Barbarians 277 Barber, Abi V35 Women

37 01:26:25 Dulwich Runners 263 Foster, Mark V50 Men

38 01:28:08 Havering 90 Joggers 366 Burrow, Clive V50 Men

39 01:30:00 26.2 RRC Blue 17 Reardon, John V40 Men

40 01:30:00 26.2 RRC Red 10 Wallis, Paul V50 Men

41 01:30:00 Clapham Chasers - Briggs's Butterflies 211 Lower, Cathryn V35 Women

42 01:30:00 Burgess Hill Runners 2 140 Bradford, Andrew V40 Men

43 01:30:36 Bushy Shifters 158 Faiz, Zoe V35 Women

44 01:31:43 Sandhurst Joggers 2 550 Payne, Jon Senior Men

45 01:31:55 Ranelagh Harriers Men 502 Kearey, Kevin V50 Men

46 01:31:55 Ranelagh Harriers Women 489 Hall, Becky V35 Women

47 01:40:47 Ealing Eagles - Soph Far, So Good 292 O'Dowd, Marion Senior Women

48 01:42:32 Queen's Park Harriers - Hoopsters 2 473 Sigsworth, Martin Senior Men

49 01:42:32 Clapham Chasers - Rees's Racoons 205 Kelly, Alison Senior Women

50 01:56:00 Beckenham 1 51 Chandler, Anthony V50 Men



2018 Green Belt Relay
Stage 20 - West Hanger to Ripley

Pos Time Team Num Name Category
1 00:34:18 Shaef Shifters 618 Rawling, Will V40 Men

2 00:34:25 Stock Exchange 637 Reynolds, Bryn Senior Men

3 00:34:32 Ranelagh Harriers Men 499 Whistler, James Senior Men

4 00:35:17 Serpentine Men 564 Martin, David Senior Men

5 00:35:44 Serpentine Vets 589 Holden, Matthew V40 Men

6 00:36:00 LFR Mens A 408 Joyce, Fergal Senior Men

7 00:36:31 Stragglers Vets 647 Carter, Richard V40 Men

8 00:36:50 Serpentine Mixed 604 Stanton, Ben Senior Men

9 00:37:28 Thames Hare & Hounds A 716 Barthelmess, Victoria Senior Women

10 00:37:38 Beckenham 2 62 Cartwright, Tim Senior Men

11 00:40:26 Queen's Park Harriers - Hoopsters 1 455 Bowring, Stewart Senior Men

12 00:41:27 Serpentine Women 576 Penalver, Ana V35 Women

13 00:42:30 Clapham Pioneers 241 Baker, Tom Senior Men

14 00:42:34 Thames Hare & Hounds B 725 Higgins, Ian V50 Men

15 00:42:52 Sandhurst Joggers 2 549 Robinson, Jenny Senior Women

16 00:43:50 Havering 90 Joggers 372 Stone, Ant Senior Men

17 00:43:58 Ealing Eagles - Soph Far, So Good 288 Parker-Scott, Olivia Senior Women

18 00:44:18 Sandhurst Joggers 1 527 Wadsworth, Patrick V50 Men

19 00:44:22 Elmbridge Grey Hares 320 Sackett, David V40 Men

20 00:45:02 Clapham Chasers - Rees's Racoons 195 Milburn, Nicola V35 Women

21 00:45:26 26.2 RRC Red 1 Wilson, Dave V50 Men

22 00:45:34 Clapham Chasers - Logoreci's Llamas 185 Jurkiewicz, Ania V35 Women

23 00:45:36 British Airways AC 91 McFarlin, Vicky V45 Women

24 00:46:04 LFR Vets 391 Unknown Unknown

25 00:47:11 Ealing Eagles - Abi's Barbarians 274 Park, Sue V45 Women

26 00:47:30 Stragglers Men 664 Howarth, Andy V50 Men

27 00:47:35 Clapham Chasers - Briggs's Butterflies 210 Chung, Michele V45 Women

28 00:47:39 Stragglers Ladies 688 Cartwright, Emily V35 Women

29 00:47:59 LFR Mens B 425 McDonald, Glynn V50 Men

30 00:47:59 LFR Mens C 439 Imos, Culwen Senior Men

31 00:48:25 Ranelagh Harriers Women 483 Lafuiele, Verka V35 Women

32 00:49:21 Waverley Harriers 739 Campbell, Ian V50 Men

33 00:49:27 Ranelagh Harriers Mixed 517 Ferris, Ashleigh Senior Women

34 00:49:27 BearCat 39 Thomas, Melanie V45 Women

35 00:49:54 Dulwich Runners 261 Morley, Martin V50 Men

36 00:50:01 LFR Ladies 375 Atia, Nadia Senior Women

37 00:50:43 Beckenham 1 52 Chandler, Maria Senior Women

38 00:51:52 26.2 RRC Blue 18 Dawson, Caroline V45 Women

39 00:53:50 Clapham Chasers - Chalkley's Cows 170 Hanrahan, Jen Senior Women

40 00:53:51 Clapham Runners 235 Willis, Ken V50 Men

41 00:54:54 Ealing Eagles - The Over Runners 306 Wilkinson, Caroline V35 Women

42 00:54:54 Hampton Wick Wanderers 352 Neal, Anthony Senior Men

43 00:55:13 Queen's Park Harriers - Hoopsters 2 470 Morris, Charlie Senior Women

44 00:55:22 Elmbridge Tortoises 335 Mizen, Ang V45 Women

45 00:55:43 Burgess Hill Runners Ladies 106 Owen, Jane V35 Women

46 00:56:25 BMF Bushy Park 85 Williams, Chris V40 Men

47 00:56:55 Burgess Hill Runners 2 145 Slater, Malcolm V40 Men

48 00:59:05 Bushy Shifters 161 Lonergan, Rachel V45 Women

49 01:02:00 Burgess Hill Runners 1 130 Walker, Kevin V40 Men

50 01:02:00 Team Bushy 695 Bangham, Kirsty V35 Women



2018 Green Belt Relay
Stage 21 - Ripley to Walton Bridge

Pos Time Team Num Name Category
1 00:48:06 Stock Exchange 636 Brotchie, Jack Senior Men

2 00:49:16 Serpentine Men 558 Misak, Milan Senior Men

3 00:51:30 Ranelagh Harriers Men 495 Herbert, Mark Senior Men

4 00:52:23 26.2 RRC Red 3 Wilson, Chris Senior Men

5 00:52:37 Shaef Shifters 616 Eveson, Rob Senior Men

6 00:53:45 Thames Hare & Hounds A 714 Gould, Nic Senior Men

7 00:53:58 LFR Mens A 407 Charters, Tim Senior Men

8 00:54:21 Serpentine Women 574 Sheel, Natasha Senior Women

9 00:55:01 Sandhurst Joggers 1 529 Robinson, Graham Senior Men

10 00:55:02 LFR Vets 394 Parry, Will V40 Men

11 00:55:32 Ranelagh Harriers Mixed 514 Martin, Simon V40 Men

12 00:56:25 Sandhurst Joggers 2 543 Fallowfield-Smith, Mark Senior Men

13 00:57:16 Stragglers Vets 653 Vivian, Martin V40 Men

14 00:57:49 Clapham Chasers - Briggs's Butterflies 219 Sanders, Ant Senior Men

15 00:58:47 Serpentine Mixed 603 Giles, Jamie Senior Men

16 01:00:31 Beckenham 2 67 Olver, David Senior Men

17 01:00:31 Ranelagh Harriers Women 480 Northmore, Rebecca Senior Women

18 01:00:50 British Airways AC 93 Hogge, Murray V50 Men

19 01:00:55 Elmbridge Grey Hares 315 Hewson, Richard V40 Men

20 01:01:53 Queen's Park Harriers - Hoopsters 1 452 Da, Ayo Senior Men

21 01:02:14 Beckenham 1 53 Regan, Andy V40 Men

22 01:02:26 Hampton Wick Wanderers 347 Muir, Colin Senior Men

23 01:02:56 BMF Bushy Park 76 Stevenson, Iain Senior Men

24 01:03:29 Stragglers Men 666 Tauwhare, Phil V50 Men

25 01:03:40 Bushy Shifters 156 Smith, Ioan V40 Men

26 01:03:53 LFR Mens C 438 Rutherford, Michael Senior Men

27 01:04:08 Clapham Runners 233 Tailland, Solene Senior Women

28 01:04:34 Ealing Eagles - The Over Runners 311 Bushell, Jenny Senior Women

29 01:05:31 Waverley Harriers 744 Staddon, Philippa Senior Women

30 01:06:19 Thames Hare & Hounds B 728 Statham, Heather Senior Women

31 01:07:01 Queen's Park Harriers - Hoopsters 2 475 Tsui, Victor Senior Men

32 01:07:27 Clapham Chasers - Logoreci's Llamas 189 Devine, Kate V35 Women

33 01:08:08 Havering 90 Joggers 360 Fry, Brian V40 Men

34 01:08:43 Stragglers Ladies 678 Doy, Lindsay V45 Women

35 01:09:23 LFR Ladies 378 Chong, Emily Senior Women

36 01:09:53 Clapham Pioneers 250 Murray, Lindsay Senior Women

37 01:10:02 Elmbridge Tortoises 341 Davis, Merilyn V45 Women

38 01:11:29 Serpentine Vets 588 McGlennon, Nicola V35 Women

39 01:13:15 Dulwich Runners 255 Steward, Claire V45 Women

40 01:17:55 LFR Mens B 424 Rendall, Alex Senior Men

41 01:18:52 Clapham Chasers - Chalkley's Cows 173 Cook, Helen V35 Women

42 01:18:52 Clapham Chasers - Rees's Racoons 204 Rust, Susan Senior Women

43 01:20:55 Burgess Hill Runners 2 143 Richards, Karl V40 Men

44 01:24:23 26.2 RRC Blue 15 Kirk, Richard Senior Men

45 01:24:43 Ealing Eagles - Soph Far, So Good 294 Sharpe, Robert V40 Men

46 01:28:00 Ealing Eagles - Abi's Barbarians 270 Austin, Dineke V45 Women

47 01:28:00 Team Bushy 700 Baker, Suzan V45 Women

48 01:28:00 BearCat 33 Lear, Sue V45 Women

49 01:28:00 Burgess Hill Runners 1 128 Willcox, Allison V45 Women

50 01:28:00 Burgess Hill Runners Ladies 113 Harris, Anita V35 Women



2018 Green Belt Relay
Stage 22 - Walton Bridge to Hawker Centre

Pos Time Team Num Name Category
1 00:51:04 Ranelagh Harriers Men 498 Impey, Nick Senior Men

2 00:53:34 Clapham Chasers - Rees's Racoons 199 Rees, Ed Senior Men

3 00:55:26 Serpentine Men 563 Boscawen, Harry Senior Men

4 00:57:03 Thames Hare & Hounds A 715 Jones, Stephen Senior Men

5 00:57:17 Shaef Shifters 615 Stone, Jon Senior Men

6 00:59:13 Clapham Pioneers 249 Pouchin, Reynald Senior Men

7 01:00:51 LFR Mens A 413 Artist, Steven Senior Men

8 01:01:39 LFR Vets 392 Cowie , Jonathan V40 Men

9 01:02:08 Stragglers Vets 655 Greenslade, Dan V40 Men

10 01:02:21 Sandhurst Joggers 1 531 Hall, Martha V35 Women

11 01:03:30 Queen's Park Harriers - Hoopsters 1 450 Johnston, Alex Senior Men

12 01:04:18 Stock Exchange 635 Reynolds, Gaby Senior Women

13 01:04:55 Bushy Shifters 152 Diamond, Julian V50 Men

14 01:04:59 LFR Mens C 444 O'Callaghan, Francis Senior Men

15 01:05:49 26.2 RRC Red 8 Norman, Danny Senior Men

16 01:06:05 Dulwich Runners 264 Pickup, Andrea V45 Women

17 01:06:15 26.2 RRC Blue 24 Street, Michael V40 Men

18 01:07:07 LFR Mens B 426 Hignell, Stephen Senior Men

19 01:07:18 Beckenham 2 65 Griffin, Carmel V35 Women

20 01:07:43 Ranelagh Harriers Mixed 510 Beaumont, Michelle V35 Women

21 01:08:16 Clapham Chasers - Chalkley's Cows 175 Chalkley, Danny V40 Men

22 01:08:25 BMF Bushy Park 86 Brown, Gary V50 Men

23 01:08:31 Ranelagh Harriers Women 484 Synott-Wells, Marie V45 Women

24 01:08:46 Elmbridge Grey Hares 323 Sweeney, Paul V50 Men

25 01:08:58 Stragglers Men 663 Greenwood, Rob V40 Men

26 01:09:19 LFR Ladies 383 Smethurst , Helen V45 Women

27 01:11:14 Sandhurst Joggers 2 551 Ingall-Tombs, Alistair V50 Men

28 01:12:27 Clapham Runners 238 Smith, Krysia V35 Women

29 01:13:02 Thames Hare & Hounds B 729 Clark, Rob V40 Men

30 01:13:55 Serpentine Women 579 Castle, Ellen Senior Women

31 01:16:10 Hampton Wick Wanderers 355 Longhurst, Mark Senior Men

32 01:16:12 Beckenham 1 55 Deane, Claire V35 Women

33 01:17:16 Serpentine Mixed 608 Green, Jo V35 Women

34 01:18:05 Queen's Park Harriers - Hoopsters 2 465 Millas, Alban V40 Men

35 01:18:18 Stragglers Ladies 676 Bowden, Laura V35 Women

36 01:19:35 Ealing Eagles - The Over Runners 313 VandenBurg, Dan Senior Men

37 01:19:49 Elmbridge Tortoises 337 Goldthorpe, Tegwynne V45 Women

38 01:23:06 Serpentine Vets 593 Mastitskaya, Svetlana V35 Women

39 01:23:12 British Airways AC 99 Taylor, Graham V50 Men

40 01:24:00 Burgess Hill Runners 1 129 Foley, Gary V40 Men

41 01:24:01 Clapham Chasers - Briggs's Butterflies 215 Oliver, Sophie Senior Women

42 01:25:07 Team Bushy 698 Wallace, Karen V35 Women

43 01:25:12 Ealing Eagles - Soph Far, So Good 293 Pask, Trev V50 Men

44 01:26:25 BearCat 31 Frame, Susan V45 Women

45 01:26:53 Clapham Chasers - Logoreci's Llamas 181 Logoreci, Phil V50 Men

46 01:29:51 Waverley Harriers 737 Chappell, Claire V45 Women

47 01:30:51 Burgess Hill Runners 2 144 Pratt, Helen V40 Men

48 01:30:51 Burgess Hill Runners Ladies 114 Cruttenden, Kim V35 Women

49 01:40:59 Ealing Eagles - Abi's Barbarians 279 Dhanda, Sarah V45 Women

50 01:41:00 Havering 90 Joggers 368 Diver, Mike V50 Men



2018 Green Belt Relay
Final Leaderboard

Pos Time Team Category Category Pos
1 22:33:14 Serpentine Men Men 1

2 23:08:47 Thames Hare & Hounds A Mixed 1

3 1.00:14:55 Stock Exchange Mixed 2

4 1.00:15:34 Ranelagh Harriers Men Men 2

5 1.00:39:40 LFR Mens A Men 3

6 1.00:48:58 Clapham Pioneers Mixed 3

7 1.00:49:26 Shaef Shifters Men 4

8 1.01:17:00 LFR Vets Vets 1

9 1.02:15:21 Queens Park Harriers - Hoopsters 1 Mixed 4

10 1.02:30:51 Beckenham 2 Mixed 5

11 1.02:38:23 Stragglers Vets Vets 2

12 1.03:26:21 Sandhurst Joggers 1 Mixed 6

13 1.03:45:57 Dulwich Runners Mixed 7

14 1.03:53:11 Serpentine Women Women 1

15 1.04:13:41 Clapham Chasers - Chalkley's Cows Mixed 8

16 1.04:30:48 Sandhurst Joggers 2 Mixed 9

17 1.04:30:49 Thames Hare & Hounds B Mixed 10

18 1.04:31:21 Stragglers Men Men 5

19 1.04:37:26 Clapham Chasers - Logoreci's Llamas Mixed 11

20 1.04:48:41 Serpentine Mixed Mixed 12

21 1.04:48:55 LFR Mens C Men 6

22 1.05:03:59 Waverley Harriers Mixed 13

23 1.05:33:26 British Airways AC Vets 3

24 1.05:47:33 LFR Mens B Men 7

25 1.05:53:41 Elmbridge Tortoises Mixed 14

26 1.05:59:08 Elmbridge Grey Hares Vets 4

27 1.06:06:11 Ealing Eagles - The Over Runners Mixed 15

28 1.06:15:23 Clapham Chasers - Briggs's Butterflies Mixed 16

29 1.06:18:45 Serpentine Vets Vets 5

30 1.06:22:15 BMF Bushy Park Mixed 17

31 1.06:23:09 BearCat Mixed 18

32 1.06:29:20 Stragglers Ladies Women 2

33 1.06:37:33 Hampton Wick Wanderers Men 8

34 1.06:42:17 Clapham Chasers - Rees's Racoons Mixed 19

35 1.07:02:41 Ealing Eagles - Soph Far, So Good Mixed 20

36 1.07:05:56 Clapham Runners Mixed 21

37 1.07:15:05 Bushy Shifters Mixed 22

38 1.07:19:33 Ranelagh Harriers Women Women 3

39 1.07:22:40 LFR Ladies Women 4

40 1.07:44:26 Team Bushy Vets 6

41 1.07:44:30 Queens Park Harriers - Hoopsters 2 Mixed 23

42 1.08:04:52 Ranelagh Harriers Mixed Mixed 24

43 1.08:13:38 26.2 RRC Red Men 9

44 1.08:17:49 Beckenham 1 Mixed 25

45 1.08:27:23 26.2 RRC Blue Mixed 26

46 1.09:06:26 Havering 90 Joggers Mixed 27

47 1.09:08:25 Ealing Eagles - Abi's Barbarians Mixed 28

48 1.09:43:41 Burgess Hill Runners 1 Mixed 29

49 1.10:00:00 Burgess Hill Runners Ladies Women 5

50 1.10:25:41 Burgess Hill Runners 2 Mixed 30


